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Jamie Pohlner 0.9996   -     -   1.0000 0.9988 0.9986 0.9749 0.9959 1.0000 0.9932 0.9851 8 1
Declan Dwyer 0.9968 1.0000 0.9565 0.9897 0.9936 0.9968 0.9799 0.9692   -     -     -    7 2
Guy Tyler 0.9900   -     -     -     -   0.9777 0.9996 0.9926   -     -     -    3 3
Stuart Bowes 0.9872   -   0.9117   -   0.9802   -   0.9228   #   0.9822   -   0.9992 5 4
Zayne Admiraal 0.9872   -     -     -     -   0.9940   #   0.9831   -   0.9845   #    3 5
Matthew Selley 0.9752   -   0.9943   #     -     -   0.9507   -     -     -   0.9806 3 6
David McDonough 0.9721 0.9817 0.9496 0.9680 0.9666   -   0.8372 0.9462 0.9614   -     -    7 7
Rob Hunt 0.9692   -     -     -   0.9541 0.8440 0.9446 0.9321 0.9588 0.9098 0.9946 7 8
Daren Herring 0.9606 0.9427 0.9116 0.9682 0.9172   -   0.9050 0.9510 0.9508 0.9512 0.9623 9 9
Carwyn Harries 0.9602   -     -   0.9799 0.9544   -   0.9045   #     #   0.9464   -    410
Ryan Poel 0.9531   -     #     -     -     -     -     #   0.9506 0.9599 0.9488 311
Molly Spalding 0.9447 0.9482 0.9073 0.9456 0.9294 0.9404 0.8876 0.9238 0.8998   #   0.8658 912
Mark Povey 0.9414   -     -     -   0.9490 0.9237 0.9175   #   0.9297   -   0.9455 513
Simon Hoff 0.9335   -     -   0.9019 0.9199 0.9250 0.9228 0.9040   -     -   0.9526 614
Kevin Millard 0.9309   -     -     -     #     -     -   0.9256   -   0.9182 0.9488 315
Glenn Campbell 0.9169   -     -     #     -   0.9318 0.8787 0.9109 0.8973 0.9081 0.8466 616
Michael Mohr 0.9123   -     -     -     #   0.9406 0.9028 0.8935 0.8664 0.8605 0.8646 617
Bruce Field 0.9070   -   0.8976   #   0.8955 0.9267 0.8930 0.8824 0.8968   -     -    618
Mark Lacey 0.8943   -     -     -     -   0.8798   #   0.9031 0.8738 0.9000   -    419
Stuart Bates 0.8834   -   0.8659 0.8702   #     -   0.8582 0.8778 0.8633 0.8664 0.9023 720
Jason Thiele 0.8696   -   0.8487   -   0.8836 0.8765 0.8289 0.8312 0.8251   -   0.7962 721
Kamil Potoczny 0.8641 0.8899 0.8464 0.8559   -     -     -     -     -     -     -    322
Brett Baldwin 0.8568   -     -     -   0.8588   -     -   0.8561   -     -   0.8555 323
Neil Gehan 0.8481   -     -   0.8772   -     #   0.8550 0.8120   -     -     #    324
Brian Smith 0.8478   -   0.8325 0.8442   -     -   0.8300 0.8353 0.8640   -     -    525
Stephen Miller 0.8134   -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.8381 0.8092 0.7929 326
Chris Bennet 0.8049 0.7897 0.7895 0.7978 0.8273   -   0.7891   #     -     -     -    527
Steve Rowe 0.8037   -   0.7428 0.7754 0.7919 0.7657   #   0.7951 0.8151 0.8010   -    728
Darrin Field 0.7914   -     -   0.8477   #     -   0.7472   -   0.7793   -     -    329
Adam Sullivan 0.7860   -     -   0.7686   -   0.8274 0.7498 0.7560   #     -   0.7619 530
Ian Weaver 0.7396   -     -     -     -   0.7566 0.7216 0.7405   -     -     -    331
Jason Lennane 0.0000 0.8885 0.8390   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    2  
Bradley Clements 0.0000 0.9753   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    1  
Darren Crozier 0.0000 0.9556   -     -   0.9510   -     -     -     -     -     -    2  
Barry Lowe 0.0000 0.8926   -     -     #     -   0.8906   #     -     -     -    2  
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Sam Thomas 0.0000 0.9541   -   0.8227   -     -     -     -     -     -     -    2  
Michael Nixon 0.0000 0.8557   -   0.8345   -     -     -     -     -     -     #    2  
Jacob Monkhouse 0.0000   -   1.0000   -     -     -     #     -     -     -     -    1  
Nick White 0.0000   -   0.8696   -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.8552 2  
Neil Jamieson 0.0000   -   0.8258   -     -     -     -     -   0.8429   -     -    2  
Rosemarie North 0.0000   -   0.7018   -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.7453 2  
Tyson Brown 0.0000   -   0.9149 0.9508   #     -     -     -     -     -     -    2  
Steven Zimmermann 0.0000   -     #     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    0  
Jeremy Browne 0.0000   -   0.6603   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    1  
Jason McCormack 0.0000   -   0.8245   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    1  
Roger Buratto 0.0000   -   0.7024   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    1  
Scott Wilson 0.0000   -     -   0.7645   -     -     -     -     -     -     -    1  
Andrew Admiraal 0.0000   -     -   0.7836 0.7817   -     -     -     -     -     -    2  
Ian Richardson 0.0000   -     -     -   0.7508   -     -     -     -     -   0.6907 2  
Ashley Joseph 0.0000   -     -     -   0.8807   -     -     -     -     -     -    1  
Ben Searcy 0.0000   -     -     -     #     -     -     -     -     -     -    0  
Mark Beard 0.0000   -     -     -     #     -     -     -     -     -   0.9250 1  
Darkie Barr-Simth 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -   0.9386   -     -     -     -    1  
Shaun Holden 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -   0.8000   -     -     -     -    1  
Wayne Mason 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -   0.8921 0.9478   #     -     -    2  
Nicholas Cagney 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     #   0.9992   -    1  
Dale Cagney 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     #   0.9701   -    1  
Craig Haysman 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.9005 0.8677   -    2  
Ethan Pickstock 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.8624   -   0.8538 2  
Geoff Hobby 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.8089   -     -    1  
Tony Webber 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     #   0.8399   -    1  
Vaughan Bell 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     #     -     -    0  
Philip Wilson 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.9188   -    1  
Paul Heenan 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     #     -    0  
Jason Sims 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.9085   #    1  
Graham Wallis 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.8038   -    1  
Andrew White 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.9624 1  
Ken McAllan 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.6917 1  
Brett Ross 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.9412 1  
Craig Jarvie 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.9376 1  
Brendan Hood 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.8900 1  
Ross Kingham 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.8384 1  
Geoffrey Holloway 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.7802 1  
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Purpose
This DPI Report has been produced to meet the requirements of Section 2.2 of the 2023 Conditions for Rallies in SA.
This Report lists, in descending DPI order, all Drivers who have entered in the last ten events. It details the EPIs for each Driver for each of the last ten Events.
The contents of the DPI, EPI and Stage Times Reports, when used in conjunction with the Event Results, contain sufficient data in order to verify or reproduce the DPI list.

LEGEND
- Did not Enter Event
# No EPI Given

EVENT LEGEND for the last ten
A -- 13/10/23 2023 Adelaide Hills Rally               
B -- 16/09/23 2023 MSS Safety Rally Barossa           
C -- 12/08/23 2023 Copyworld Walky 100                
D -- 28/04/23 2023 Rally of the Heartland             
E -- 21/10/22 2022 Adelaide Hills Rally               
F -- 18/09/22 2022 MSS Safety Rally Barossa           
G -- 13/08/22 2022 Copyworld Walky 100                
H -- 14/08/21 2021 Copyworld Walky 100                
I -- 10/07/21 2021 PMD Race Products Forest Sprint    
J -- 08/05/21 2021 Rally of the Heartland             

NOTES:
1. All queries, questions and comments are to be directed to the SARP.
2. This Report is not approved for Events unless it has been signed by the SARP Chairman or his Delegate (refer to Page 1 of this Report).
3. Drivers without a DPI are not listed in any particular order.
4. Stage Times for 'Missed' Stages (NRC SSR 8) have not been included in the DPI Calculations.
5. Allocated times for interrupted Stages for DPI Calculations are treated iaw Conditions for Rallies 2.2b.
6. Only Drivers entered in the SARC have been included.

JMP~~~DPI Mgr v1.0 Printed on 24/11/23 at 12:17:36
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MotorSport Australia

South Australian Rally Panel (SARP)
Event Performance Index (EPI) Report

for  2023 Adelaide Hills Rally  held on  13/10/23
LEGEND

-  No EPI Given
#  No Valid SPI

Approved for release as supporting
data for the DPI Reports.
  

SARP Chairman            /       /2023

EPI No of SPI for Stages Contributing to EPI
Ref Driver EPI SPIs 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

JMP~~~DPI Mgr v1.0 Printed on 24/11/23 at 12:14:47
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 1 Molly Spalding 0.9482 0.9501 0.9500 0.9186 0.9012 0.9388 0.8932 0.9207 0.9410 0.9552 0.9275 0.9547 0.9740 0.9233 0.9004 0.9514 0.9677 0.944117
 2 Jason Lennane 0.8885 0.9011 0.9064 0.8780 0.8681 0.8691 0.8715 0.8678 0.8850 0.8597 0.8590 0.8702 0.8596 0.8955 0.9086 0.8640 0.8630 0.8933 0.8873 0.8607 0.9143 0.8893 0.8855 0.8520 0.892524
 3 Bradley Clements 0.9753 0.9824 1.0000 0.9608 0.9499 0.9570 0.9594 0.9492 0.9289 0.9262 0.9141 0.9232 0.9261 0.9379 0.9323 0.9790 0.9553 1.0000 0.9858 0.9494 1.0000 0.9851 0.9908 0.9667 0.983624
 4 Declan Dwyer 1.0000 1.0000 0.9921 1.0000 1.0000 1.0000 1.0000 1.0000 1.0000 0.9853 1.0000 1.0000 0.9852 1.0000 1.0000 0.9973 1.0000 0.9268 1.0000 0.2225 0.9908 1.0000 1.0000 1.0000 1.000024
 5 Daren Herring 0.9427 0.9066 0.9261 0.9114 0.8972 0.9250 0.9352 0.9281 0.8900 0.8902 0.9103 0.8919 0.8901 0.9439 0.9086 0.9404 0.9324 0.9512 0.9569 0.9294 0.9818 0.9831 0.9657 0.9231 0.949124
 6 David McDonough 0.9817 0.9723 0.8682 0.9906 0.9556 0.9783 0.9696 0.9673 0.9633 1.0000 0.9728 0.9630 1.0000 0.7544 0.8508 1.0000 0.9751 0.9298 1.0000 1.0000 0.8948 0.9444 0.9993 0.9098 0.928824
 7 Darren Crozier 0.9556 0.9717 0.9562 0.9617 0.9565 0.9409 0.9502 0.9404 0.9300 0.9089 0.9381 0.9281 0.9090 0.3389 0.9142 0.9477 0.9523 0.9285 0.9694 0.9636 0.9197 0.9726 0.9694 0.9400 0.959624
 8 Barry Lowe 0.8926 0.9091 0.8745 0.8906 0.8743 0.6676 0.8826 0.8803 0.8406 0.9043 0.8744 0.8535 0.9044 0.8857 0.6321 0.9050 0.8947 0.8553 0.8918 0.9053 0.8764 0.8863 0.9160 0.8725 0.832424
 9 Chris Bennet 0.7897 0.8417 0.7858 0.7460 0.7600 0.7463 0.7734 0.7522 0.7556 0.7866 0.7514 0.7535 0.7866 0.7309 0.7941 0.7759 0.7477 0.8141 0.8001 0.8013 0.8229 0.7920 0.7817 0.7614 0.756924

10 Kamil Potoczny 0.8899 0.9052 0.9121 0.8587 0.7943 0.8713 0.8945 0.8996 0.9038 0.8683 0.8980 0.7741 0.8683 0.7955 0.8932 0.8210 0.874916
11 Sam Thomas 0.9541 0.9572 0.9635 0.9365 0.9299 0.9575 0.9477 0.9371 0.9575 0.9558 0.9421 0.9684 0.9558 0.9310 0.9542 0.9539 0.9085 0.9214 0.9497 0.9415 0.9288 0.9172 0.9717 0.9479 0.941124
12 Michael Nixon 0.8557 0.8852 0.8216 0.7739 0.7945 0.8244 0.8563 0.8445 0.7877 0.8414 0.8261 0.7864 0.8414 0.7941 0.8333 0.8269 0.8363 0.8193 0.9024 0.8939 0.8671 0.8789 0.8723 0.8613 0.822024
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MotorSport Australia

South Australian Rally Panel (SARP)
Stage Times Report

for  2023 Adelaide Hills Rally  held on  13/10/23
as of   24/11/23   09:16:51

LEGEND
-  No EPI Given
#  No Valid SPI

Approved for release as supporting
data for the DPI Reports.
  

SARP Chairman            /       /2023

Drv Special Stage Times
Ref Driver 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

JMP~~~DPI Mgr v1.0 Printed on 24/11/23 at 09:16:51
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18 Molly Spalding    5:10.7    5:05.9    3:49.6    5:53.4    3:40.6    5:56.9    4:23.7    5:20.6    4:41.0    4:18.1    5:11.2    4:32.8    1:36.5    1:39.4    3:50.4    5:40.5    3:34.7
23 Jason Lennane    5:27.6    5:20.6    4:00.2    6:06.9    3:58.3    6:05.8    4:39.8    5:40.9    5:12.2    4:38.7    5:41.4    5:09.1    1:39.5    1:38.5    4:13.7    6:21.8    3:46.9    6:22.6    5:28.9    3:44.1    6:18.5    5:17.9    4:12.1    6:15.7
28 Bradley Clements    5:00.5    4:50.6    3:39.5    5:35.3    3:36.4    5:32.3    4:15.8    5:24.8    4:49.8    4:21.9    5:21.8    4:46.9    1:35.0    1:36.0    3:43.9    5:44.9    3:22.7    5:44.4    4:58.2    3:24.9    5:41.7    4:44.1    3:42.2    5:40.9
40 Declan Dwyer    4:55.2    4:52.9    3:30.9    5:18.5    3:27.1    5:18.8    4:02.8    5:01.7    4:32.4    3:59.4    4:57.1    4:29.7    1:29.1    1:29.5    3:39.8    5:29.5    3:38.7    5:39.5   21:12.4    3:26.8    5:36.6    4:41.5    3:34.8    5:35.3
41 Daren Herring    5:25.6    5:13.8    3:51.4    5:55.0    3:43.9    5:40.9    4:21.6    5:39.0    5:01.5    4:23.0    5:33.1    4:58.5    1:34.4    1:38.5    3:53.1    5:53.4    3:33.1    5:54.8    5:04.6    3:28.7    5:42.4    4:51.5    3:52.7    5:53.3
42 David McDonough    5:03.6    5:34.7    3:32.9    5:33.3    3:31.7    5:28.8    4:11.0    5:13.2    4:28.4    4:06.1    5:08.5    4:25.7    1:58.1    1:45.2    3:39.2    5:37.9    3:38.0    5:39.5    4:43.1    3:49.0    5:56.4    4:41.7    3:56.1    6:01.0
43 Darren Crozier    5:03.8    5:03.9    3:39.3    5:33.0    3:40.1    5:35.5    4:18.2    5:24.4    4:55.3    4:15.2    5:20.1    4:52.3    4:22.9    1:37.9    3:51.3    5:46.0    3:38.3    5:50.2    4:53.8    3:42.8    5:46.1    4:50.4    3:48.5    5:49.4
44 Barry Lowe    5:24.7    5:32.3    3:56.8    6:04.3    5:10.2    6:01.2    4:35.8    5:58.9    4:56.8    4:33.8    5:48.1    4:53.8    1:40.6    2:21.6    4:02.2    6:08.3    3:57.0    6:20.7    5:12.7    3:53.8    6:19.8    5:07.3    4:06.2    6:42.8
45 Chris Bennet    5:50.7    6:09.8    4:42.7    6:59.1    4:37.5    6:52.2    5:22.8    6:39.3    5:41.2    5:18.6    6:34.3    5:37.8    2:01.9    1:52.7    4:42.5    7:20.7    4:09.0    7:04.3    5:53.3    4:09.0    7:05.0    6:00.1    4:42.1    7:23.0
46 Kamil Potoczny    5:26.1    5:18.6    4:05.6    6:41.0    3:57.7    5:56.4    4:29.9    5:33.8    5:09.1    4:26.6    6:23.8    5:06.0    1:52.0    1:40.2    4:27.0    6:16.6
47 Sam Thomas    5:08.4    5:01.6    3:45.2    5:42.5    3:36.3    5:36.4    4:19.1    5:15.1    4:40.8    4:14.1    5:06.8    4:38.0    1:35.7    1:33.8    3:49.8    6:02.7    3:40.0    5:57.5    5:00.7    3:40.6    6:07.0    4:49.7    3:46.6    5:56.3
48 Michael Nixon    5:33.5    5:53.7    4:32.5    6:40.9    4:11.2    6:12.3    4:47.5    6:23.0    5:19.0    4:49.8    6:17.8    5:15.8    1:52.2    1:47.4    4:25.1    6:34.0    4:07.4    6:16.2    5:16.7    3:56.3    6:23.0    5:22.7    4:09.4    6:47.9
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